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AMENDMENT 001 

This amendment is issued to respond to questions from received  
 
Question 1:  
Based on the  website, the delivery region of this RFP are Canada provinces and territories, but also 
Germany in Europe. Can you expand on the potential requirements here?  
 
Answer 1:  
This is not an Request for Proposal (RFP) but rather a Request for Supply Arrangement (RFSA), see link 
for information on Supply Arrangement Supply arrangement method of supply - Buyandsell.gc.ca  

Delivery regions are the Canada’s provinces and territories only.  There is an error in the posting because 
Germany is not part of the delivery regions. 
 
 
Question 2:   
In section 1.3 - Security Requirement: Further information is available on how to obtain a clearance.  Who 
on the supplier team is required to pass clearance - and is the supplier to ensure that subcontractors 
hired to execute the event are also cleared?  
 
Answer 2:  
Refer to 1.3 Security Requirement, Article 2.  There may be security requirements in future solicitations 
against the RFSA.   
 
 
Question 3:  
In section 1.5 - Canadian Content - The goods and/or services covered by the Supply Arrangement will 
be solely limited to Canadian goods and/or services as defined in clause A3050T.  Please share more 
details on this clause for our review  
 
Answer 3:  
Refer to the link provided under 1.5 Canadian Content provided under the Clause Number A3050T, it is 
accessible by pressing the control key + click. 
 
 
Question 4:  
In section 2.7 - Basis for Canada’s Ownership of Intellectual Property.  Is there an allowance to use 
events/projects as case studies, and what is the process for obtaining permission to do so? 
 
Answer 4:  
The RFSA provides the terms and conditions with respect to Intellectual Property. 
 
 
Question 5:  
In section 4.1.1.2 - Point Rated Technical Criteria:  As plans can change based on the final scope of 
individual projects/events; is the plan shared in the RFP to be a comprehensive outline of each scenario 
or is this a higher level plan based on overarching goals?  
 
Answer 5:  
Please refer to Answer 1 
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Question 6:  
Acquisition Fee on page 15 of RFP:  Please clarify for us,  the Treasury Board receives 3% of the value of 
every project, and we as a vendor are to submit quarterly reports on all projects in that period and then 
we are billed the 3%? Can you please elaborate further on the Acquisitions Fee and expectations with the 
supplier?  
 
Answer 6:  
Please refer to Answer 1.  Furthermore, the 3% charge is a service charge PSPC charges to its client 
departments for the solicitation issuance of their requirement. 
 
 
Question 7:  
In section 6.2 - Security requirement: In previous clauses of the RFP it states that there are security 
requirements that must be met and the company must clear them - is that in reference to individual 
projects that may require that clearance? Or is this clause general to the overall RFP? 
 
Answer 7:  
Please refers to Answer 2 
 
 
Question 8:  
In section 6.3.3. - in previous clauses it states that there are security requirements that must be met and 
the company must clear them - is that in reference to individual projects that may require that clearance 
as stated here, or is this a contradicting clause?  If selected as a supplier, does this mean that we will be 
responsible for filing reports as requested, regardless of whether our services have been engaged or not?  
 
Answer 8:  
Suppliers must provide quarterly reports in accordance 6.3.3, however this is not linked to security 
requirements. 
 
 
Question 9:  
In section 6.3.4 - Delivery Points:  As stated in a previous clause, all goods and services must be 
Canadian. If a program/event is being operated outside of Canada are exceptions made for local 
suppliers that may be required to execute the event successfully and within budget (i.e.: onsite staff, AV, 
print materials)?  
  
Answer 9:  
All of the delivery points are within Canada provinces and territories. 
 
 
Question 10:  
In section 2. - Bid Solicitation Documentation - copy of the standard procurement template(s) and 
Statement of Work template can be requested by the supplier from the Supply Arrangement Authority or 
its delegate or Contracting Authority, as applicable.  Please share the standard procurement template(s) 
and Statement of Work template 
 
Answer 10:  
Refer to section C. Resulting Contract Clauses 4th paragraph. 
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Question 11:  
In section 3.5 - The following forms must be used for the first page of the bid solicitation document and 
the first page of the resulting contract document. These forms are available on the Electronic Forms 
Catalogue 
(http://publiservice-app.tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca/forms/text/search_for_forms-e.html) website.  This link doesn't 
seem to work - please provide link 
 
Answer 11: 
This is only available to Identified Users and not applicable to bidders. 

 
 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME. 
 


